
Reso. No. RES-2025-083 

Page 1 of 1 

 RESOLUTION NO. RES-2025-083 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING THE 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH 

SPECTRUM CANINE ISABEL LLC 

 

WHEREAS, this agreement provides for services from Spectrum Canine Isabel LLC, 

Morgan Hill, California, to provide the required training services for the Police K-9 program; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Santa Rosa Police Department has been utilizing the services of 

Spectrum Canine Isabel LLC, for this purpose since 2023; and 

 

WHEREAS, the training provided has been found to be thorough and comprehensive, 

and it is the desire of the department to continue to utilize their services; and 

 

WHEREAS, the First Amendment will increase the compensation by $94,000 and extend 

the term of the agreement for an additional three-year term.   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa 

approves the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F002611 with 

Spectrum Canine Isabel LLC for K-9 training services, in the amount of $94,000 for a total 

amount not to exceed $166,000, in substantially the same form as Exhibit A to the resolution, 

subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the City Manager or designee 

to sign all related contractual documents, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.  

 

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 13th day of May 2025. 

 

AYES:    (7) Mayor Stapp, Vice Mayor Alvarez, Council Members Bañuelos, 

           Fleming, MacDonald, Okrepkie, Rogers 

 

NOES:   (0) 

 

ABSENT:  (0) 

 

ABSTAIN:  (0) 

 

RECUSE:  (0) 

 

ATTEST: _________________________ APPROVED: ______________________________ 

       City Clerk             Mayor 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ________________________ 

City Attorney 

 

Exhibit A: First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with Spectrum Canine Isabel 

LLC 


